Stonebridge Owners Association 
Projected 2026 Budget
***Approved by the HOA Board on 12/11/2025***
_____________________________________________________________________________________

Homes Associations of Kansas City Cost $4,600   
Complete administration cost that includes: accounting, billing services, 
dues collection, releasing/filing liens. Also, postage, stationery and supplies cost.

HOA Insurance $2,750    

Legal Services $500    
Legal action to collect delinquent dues, and other HOA legal needs.

Taxes/Mo Report Fee $400    
Prepare 2023 HOA Taxes

Complete Grounds Maintenance and Landscaping Care $10,000    
Lawn mowing, trimming, complete lawn chemical application program, flower beds weeding, 
Re-mulching of flower beds, purchase new flowers/plants, branch pick up, fall leaf pickup, 
shrub trimming, spraying of weeds in rocks, and other unforeseen repairs as needed.

Pond Water Maintenance, Aquatic Environment Specialists = $4,500

Annual Lake Fish Stocking Program, B & G Levasy Lake Stock $650    

Grounds Irrigation Services $1,200    

Tree Maintenance $1,500    

Capital Improvements for Common Area $4,000   
Additional benches, trees for the peninsula, 2nd Street side planting a white pine, and a redbud tree.

Annual HOA Block Party $3,000     

Annual HOA Dumpster Day $2,000    

HOA Board Administrative Cost $600
Contest certificates, website, drop box storage, HOA meetings cost= ink, printing paper, food.

Utilities: KCP&L and Water Meter Fee $2,700

Total 2026 Projected Budget $38,400

Minus one-time capital improvement for pond area: -$4,000
Total 2026 Balanced Operating Budget $34,400

Dues for 2026 are set at $165.90 per lot. This is a 5% increase. Total Dues $35,668.50
“If all 215 homeowners pay their HOA Dues”
